University
Bands

EAST TEXAS A&M

Drum Major Camp

June 15-18, 2025

Sunday, June 15"

Times
10:00 AM

12:00-3:00 PM

3:00-5:45 PM
5:45-6:45 PM
6:45-7:15 PM
7:15-9:00 PM
9:00-9:15 PM

9:45-10:15 PM

10:30 PM
11:00 PM

Events/Activities Location
Counselor/Staff Check-in Pride Rock

Camper check-in Rayburn Student Center
Dinner/Time on your own Commerce Restaurants

Camp Meeting Concert Hall
Opening Session Concert Hall
Conducting #1 Concert Hall
Dismissal & walk to

Student Housing

Housing Floor meeting  Phase II Dorm

Students in assigned rooms
Lights out
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**During check-in and dinner on Sunday afternoon
students will be unsupervised. Supervision of campers will
begin during the camp meeting at 5:45pm**

Monday, June 16"

6:00 AM

6:40 AM

6:45-7.00 AM
7:00-8:00 AM
8:00-8:15 AM
8:15-8:45 AM
8:45-9:00 AM

9:00-10:00 AM

Wake up

Floor meeting Phase II Dorm
Walk to Breakfast

Breakfast SRSC Cafeteria

Walk to Stadium
Dynamic Stretching

Walk to RSC Conf Rooms
Leadership Session
w/Frank Troyka

Memorial Stadium

RSC Conf Rooms

10:00-10:15 AM Walk to Music Building

10:15-12:15 PM Confident Performer

Music Building
IBasic Marching Tools |

12:15-12:30 PM Walk to Lunch

12:30-1:30 PM

1:30-1:45 PM
1:30-3:30 PM

3:30-4:00 PM
4:00-6:15 PM

6:15-6:30 PM
6:30-7:30 PM
7:30-7:45 PM
7:45-8:45 PM

8:45-9:00 PM

9:00-10:00 PM
10:00-10:15 PM
10:45-11:00 PM

11:00 PM
11:15 PM

Lunch
Walk to Music Building
Conducting #2

RSC Cafeteria

Concert Hall

Timing Breakdown 1
Patterns Madness

Family Time
Conducting #3

Music Building
Concert Hall

Refining Patterns
Exploring Timing and Extremes

Walk to Dinner

Dinner

Walk to Music Building
Leadership Presentation #1Concert Hall

RSC Cafeteria

IPeyton Grunzke — Former Bluecoats Drum Major

Transition to RSC

DJ Dance/Karaoke RSC Conf Rooms
Walk to Phase 11

Floor Meeting Phase II Dorm
Students in rooms

Lights out



Tuesday, June 17* Wednesday, June 18"

6:00 AM Wake up 6:00 AM Wake up
6:40 AM Floor meeting Phase II Dorm 6:40 AM Floor meeting Phase II Dorm
6:45-7:00 AM  Walk to Breakfast 6:45-7:.00 AM  Walk to Breakfast
7:00-8:00 AM  Breakfast RSC Cafeteria 7:00-8:00 AM  Breakfast RSC Cafeteria
8:00-8:15 AM  Walk to Music Building 8:00-8:15 AM  Walk to Stadium
8:15-8:45 AM  Static Stretching Concert Hall 8:30-10:00 AM Confident Performer TBD
8:45-9:05 AM  Breaking the Broken Ice [Brandon Morrison — Cedar Park Middle School |
9:15-10:15 AM Leadership Session Concert Hall 10:00-10:15 AM Walk to Music Building
w/Frank T and Willie V 10:15-12:15 PM Conducting Session #6  Concert Hall
10:15-10:30 AM Walk to Stadium Score Study
10:30-12:15 PM Confident Performer Fieldhouse Fempo Extras
|Advanced Marching Tools | Meter Madness
12:15-12:30 PM Walk to Lunch 12:15-12:30 PM Walk to Lunch
12:30-1:30 PM  Lunch SRSC Cafeteria 12:30-1:30 PM  Lunch , o SRSC Cafeteria
1:30-1:45PM  Walk to Music Building 1:30-1:45PM - Walk to Music Building R
1:45-2:45PM  Conducting Session #4 Concert Hall :45-2:15PM - Family Time Music Building
Timing Breakdown 2 2:15-3:30 PM  Performance Prep Concert Hall
THE COUNTDOWN 3:30-5:30 PM  Class Rotations Music Building
2:45-3:45 PM  Leadership Session #2 Concert Hall [Breakout Sessions |
[Richard Alvarado — Former TCU Drum Major [ 5:30-5:45 PM Walk to Dinner
3:45-4:15PM  Family Time Music Building 5:45-6:45PM  Dinner _
4:15-5:15 PM Conducting Session #5 Concert Hall 6:45-7:00 PM Goodb.y'es and Photos with St?lff @ Sam Rayburn
Mykal McGrew — Former SCV Drum Major | 7:00-7:15 PM  Transition to Student Housing
5:15-6:15PM  Communication Workshop Concert Hall 7:15-7:45PM  Checkout of Phase 11
6:15-6:30 PM  Walk to Dinner 7:45 PM All Clear from Phase II
6:30-7:30 PM  Dinner RSC Cafeteria
7:30-7:45PM  Walk to The Grid Please be prepared for hot weather - Hydrate!
7:45-8:30 PM  Observe LD Camp Memorial Stadium

&:30-8:45 PM  Transition/Grab Swim Suit

2:45-9:00 PM  Walk to MRC You need your camp t-shirts in your bag for the final

9:00-10:00 PM  Pool Party! RSC performance Keep them in your bags during the
10:00-10:15 PM Walk to Phase II day/Change during dinner
10:45 PM Floor Meeting Phase II Dorm ***There will not be time to shower before checkout!***

11:00 PM Lights out



Please be sure to remove everything from your room that
you brought with you. Students failing to clear trash
from their room will incur a $25.00 supplemental charge.

Lost or damaged room keys are 350.00

NOTE: THIS SCHEDULE IS ONLY FOR THOSE WHO HAVE
SELECTED AND PAID FOR THE LATE CHECKOUT OPTION!

Thursday, June 19"

7:00 AM Wake up Phase II Dorm
7:30 AM Floor meeting

8:00 AM Checkout from Phase 11

9:00 AM All Clear from Phase II

10:00 AM Camp Staff Room Check Complete
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There is no breakfast provided on Thursday, the 19"
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Thanks for sharing your summer with us at
East Texas A&M University!
We hope you enjoyed your time on campus!

Admissions and Scholarship Auditions will take place on the
dates below. Scholarships are available both for
music majors, non-majors and color guard members.

We hope you’ll consider spending part of your
musical journey with us in the future.

Saturday, February 21st
Saturday, March 7th

Saturday, March 21st
Saturday, March 28th (non-majors only)

For more information, log onto: . @ ﬁ

Locate the “Prospective Students” tab E&ﬁ .
e

Other Upcoming Events at ETAMU

Don Hanna Marching Exhibition October 4th
Wind Ens/Sym Band Concert October 16"
UIL 54 State Marching Exhibition =~ November 10"
Percussion Ensemble I Concert October 31*
Wind Ensemble/Chorale Concert November 10"
Symphonic/Concert Band Concert ~ November 21*

November 7™
December 7™
December 6"/7"

Jazz Ensembles Concert
Tuba Christmas
Holiday Gala Concert



