

## **Drum Major Camp** June 15-18, 2025

## Sunday, June 15<sup>th</sup>

<b>Times</b>	<b>Events/Activities</b>	<b>Location</b>
10:00 AM	Counselor/Staff Check-in	Pride Rock
12:00-3:00 PM	Camper check-in	Rayburn Student Center
3:00-5:45 PM	Dinner/Time on your own	Commerce Restaurants
5:45-6:45 PM	Camp Meeting	Concert Hall
6:45-7:15 PM	Opening Session	Concert Hall
7:15-9:00 PM	Conducting #1	Concert Hall
9:00-9:15 PM	Dismissal & walk to	
	Student Housing	
9:45-10:15 PM	Housing Floor meeting	Phase II Dorm
10:30 PM	Students in assigned rooms	S
11:00 PM	Lights out	

\*\*During check-in and dinner on Sunday afternoon students will be unsupervised. Supervision of campers will begin during the camp meeting at 5:45pm\*\*

Monday, June 16 <sup>th</sup>		
6:00 AM	Wake up	
6:40 AM	Floor meeting	Phase II Dorm
6:45-7:00 AM	Walk to Breakfast	
7:00-8:00 AM	Breakfast	SRSC Cafeteria
8:00-8:15 AM	Walk to Stadium	
8:15-8:45 AM	Dynamic Stretching	Memorial Stadium
8:45-9:00 AM	Walk to RSC Conf Rooms	S
9:00-10:00 AM	Leadership Session	RSC Conf Rooms
	w/Frank Troyka	
10:00-10:15 AM	Walk to Music Building	
10:15-12:15 PM	Confident Performer	Music Building
	Basic Marching Tools	
12:15-12:30 PM	Walk to Lunch	
12:30-1:30 PM	Lunch	RSC Cafeteria
1:30-1:45 PM	Walk to Music Building	
1:30-3:30 PM	Conducting #2	Concert Hall
	Timing Breakdown 1	
2.20 4.00 DM	Patterns Madness	Maria Dalildina
3:30-4:00 PM 4:00-6:15 PM	Family Time	Music Building
4:00-0:13 PM	Conducting #3 Refining Patterns	Concert Hall
	Exploring Timing and Extreme	es.
6:15-6:30 PM	Walk to Dinner	
6:30-7:30 PM	Dinner	RSC Cafeteria
7:30-7:45 PM	Walk to Music Building	
7:45-8:45 PM	Leadership Presentation #	<sup>2</sup> 1Concert Hall
	Peyton Grunzke – Former Blue	
8:45-9:00 PM	Transition to RSC	-
9:00-10:00 PM	DJ Dance/Karaoke	RSC Conf Rooms
10:00-10:15 PM	Walk to Phase II	
10:45-11:00 PM	Floor Meeting	Phase II Dorm
11:00 PM	Students in rooms	
11:15 PM	Lights out	
	<del>-</del>	

6:00 AM	Wake up			Wednesday, June	
	wake up		6:00 AM	Wake up	
6:40 AM	Floor meeting	Phase II Dorm	6:40 AM	Floor meeting	Phase II Dorm
6:45-7:00 AM	Walk to Breakfast		6:45-7:00 AM	Walk to Breakfast	
7:00-8:00 AM	Breakfast	RSC Cafeteria	7:00-8:00 AM	Breakfast	RSC Cafeteria
8:00-8:15 AM	Walk to Music Building		8:00-8:15 AM	Walk to Stadium	
8:15-8:45 AM	Static Stretching	Concert Hall	8:30-10:00 AM	Confident Performer	TBD
8:45-9:05 AM	Breaking the Broken Ice			Brandon Morrison – Cedar Par	k Middle School
9:15-10:15 AM	Leadership Session	Concert Hall	10:00-10:15 AM	Walk to Music Building	
	w/Frank T and Willie V		10:15-12:15 PM	<b>Conducting Session #6</b>	Concert Hall
10:15-10:30 AM	Walk to Stadium			Score Study	
10:30-12:15 PM	Confident Performer	Fieldhouse		Tempo Extras	
	Advanced Marching Tools		12 15 12 20 DM	Meter Madness	
12:15-12:30 PM	Walk to Lunch		12:15-12:30 PM		CDCC C C .
12:30-1:30 PM	Lunch	SRSC Cafeteria		Lunch	SRSC Cafeteria
1:30-1:45 PM	Walk to Music Building		1:30-1:45 PM	Walk to Music Building	M : D ::!!
1:45-2:45 PM	<b>Conducting Session #4</b>	Concert Hall	1:45-2:15 PM	Family Time	Music Building
	Timing Breakdown 2		2:15-3:30 PM	Performance Prep	Concert Hall
	THE COUNTDOWN		3:30-5:30 PM	Class Rotations	Music Building
2:45-3:45 PM	Leadership Session #2	Concert Hall	5:30-5:45 PM	Breakout Sessions Walk to Dinner	
	Richard Alvarado – Former TCU Drum		5:45-6:45 PM	Dinner	
3:45-4:15 PM	Family Time	Music Building	6:45-7:00 PM	Goodbyes and Photos with S	Staff @ Sam Rayburn
4:15-5:15 PM	Conducting Session #5	Concert Hall	7:00-7:15 PM	Transition to Student Hou	
5 1 5 C 1 5 D) f	Mykal McGrew – Former SCV Drum N	· ·	7:15-7:45 PM	Checkout of Phase II	sing
5:15-6:15 PM	Communication Workshop	Concert Hall	7:45 PM	All Clear from Phase II	
6:15-6:30 PM	Walk to Dinner	Paga a a	7.13 1 141	7 m Clear Hom I hase H	
6:30-7:30 PM	Dinner	RSC Cafeteria			
7:30-7:45 PM	Walk to The Grid		Please l	be prepared for hot we	ather - Hydrate!
7:45-8:30 PM	Observe LD Camp	Memorial Stadium			
8:30-8:45 PM	Transition/Grab Swim Suit		You need v	our camp t-shirts in yo	our bag for the final
8:45-9:00 PM	Walk to MRC	D.G.G.		ince Keep them in you	
9:00-10:00 PM	Pool Party!	RSC	perjormi	2	9
	Walk to Phase II		alia di perent	day/Change during	
10:45 PM	Floor Meeting	Phase II Dorm	***There wil	I not be time to shower	r before checkout!***
11:00 PM	Lights out				

Please be sure to remove everything from your room that you brought with you. Students failing to <u>clear trash</u> from their room will incur a \$25.00 supplemental charge.

Lost or damaged room keys are \$50.00

## NOTE: THIS SCHEDULE IS ONLY FOR THOSE WHO HAVE SELECTED AND PAID FOR THE LATE CHECKOUT OPTION!

Thursday, June 19th				
7:00 AM	Wake up	Phase II Dorm		
7:30 AM	Floor meeting			
8:00 AM	Checkout from Phase II			
9:00 AM	All Clear from Phase II			
10:00 AM	Camp Staff Room Check Cor	nplete		

\* \* \* \* \*

There is no breakfast provided on Thursday, the 19th

\* \* \* \* \*

Thanks for sharing your summer with us at East Texas A&M University!
We hope you enjoyed your time on campus!

Admissions and Scholarship Auditions will take place on the dates below. Scholarships are available both for music majors, non-majors and color guard members.

We hope you'll consider spending part of your musical journey with us in the future.

Saturday, February 21st
Saturday, March 7th
Saturday, March 21st
Saturday, March 28th (non-majors only)

For more information, log onto:

Locate the "Prospective Students" tab



## Other Upcoming Events at ETAMU

Don Hanna Marching Exhibition	October 4th
Wind Ens/Sym Band Concert	October 16 <sup>th</sup>
UIL 5A State Marching Exhibition	November 10 <sup>th</sup>
Percussion Ensemble I Concert	October 31st
Wind Ensemble/Chorale Concert	November 10 <sup>th</sup>
Symphonic/Concert Band Concert	November 21 <sup>st</sup>
Jazz Ensembles Concert	November 7 <sup>th</sup>
Tuba Christmas	December 7 <sup>th</sup>
Holiday Gala Concert	December 6 <sup>th</sup> /7 <sup>t</sup>